
Greene COAD Contact List 

Organization Name 

American Red Cross - 
Greater Ozarks Chapter  Debi Meeds - meedsd@redcross-ozarks.org  

  Chris Harmon - harmonc@redcross-ozarks.org 

Campbell United Methodist 
Church  Donna Leker - lekerdonna@gmail.com 

Caring Communities - 
Community Partnership of 
the Ozarks Janet Dankert - JDankert@commpartnership.org  

Catholic Charities  Don Emge - demge@dioscg.org 

Convoy of Hope  Steve Irwin - sirwin@convoyofhope.org 

Council of Churches of the 
Ozarks  Mark Struckhoff - mstruckhoff@ccozarks.org 

Family Support Division 
(State of Missouri 
Department of Social 
Services) 

Marcia Benbrook - marcia.m.benbrook@dss.mo.gov  

Janet Douglas - Janet.L.Douglas@dss.mo.gov 

  Terri Luna -Terri.e.luna@dss.mo.gov 

Federal Emergency 
Management Agency (FEMA)  

Pat Mosbaugh - patricia.mosbaugh@dhs.gov  

  

Or Cheryl Brekke - 573-418-3431?  Nancy Guerrero - 
nancy.guerrero1@dhs.gov 

  

Craig Bryson 

Greene County Baptist 
Association 

Ronnie Walker 

Lutheran Disaster Response 
(LDR) 

Joye McElwee - McElweejg@gmail.com 

Lutheran Family and 
Children Services (LFCS) (was Adam Robe) 

Missouri State University 

Bernie McCarthy - BernardMcCarthy@missouristate.edu 

David Claborn - DavidClaborn@missouristate.edu 

Dave Johnson - davideajohnson@missouristate.edu 

National Organization for 
Victim Assistance (NOVA) -  Mary Young - yramy@sbcglobal.net 

Ozarks Area Community 
Action Corporation (OACAC) Mary Connolly - mconnolly@oacac-caa.org 

  Meghan Robinson - mrobinson@oacac-caa.org 

  Jennifer Olson - jolson@oacac-caa.org 

Ozarks Food Harvest (OFH)  Bart Brown - bbrown@ozarksfoodharvest.org 

  James Thompson - jthompson@ozarksfoodharvest.org 

Region D Casework 
Supervisor Carol Nutt - lawcoad@sofnet.com 



Region D Homeland Security 
Oversight Committee 
(RHSOC) CERT Coordinator Holly Johnston - swmocert@gmail.com 

Region D Homeland Security 
Oversight Committee 
(RHSOC) Mass Care 
Coordinator  Greg Gaines 

Region D Hospital Disaster 
Coordinator (Was Dave Hoover) 

Salvation Army, The Richard Myers - Richard_Myers@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Schweitzer United Methodist 
Church Ed Hewlett - ehewlett@schweitzerumc.org 

Southwest Center for 
Independent Living (SCIL) 

Gary Maddox - gmaddox@swcil.org 

Cari Wright - cwright@swcil.org 

Southwest Missouri Office 
on Aging  Vera Trogdon - vlt@swmoa.com 

Springfield Public Schools Becky Morgan - bmorgan@spsmail.org 

Springfield-Greene County 
Emergency Management Ryan Nicholls - rnicholls@greenecountymo.org 

Springfield-Greene County 
Health Department 

Rebecca Ray -rray@springfieldmo.gov 

Kendra Williams - kdwilliams@springfieldmo.gov 

Nancy Yeomans - nyeomans@springfieldmo.gov 

State Emergency 
Management Agency 
(Missouri) (SEMA) Candace Adams - candy.adams@sema.dps.mo.gov 

United Way 2-1-1 Martha Love - marthal@thelibrary.org 

United Way of the Ozarks Steve Kessler - skessler@uwozarks.com 

Wal-Mart Debbie Barton - djbarto@wal-mart.com 

  Skip Tinney - wetinne@wal-mart.com 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 


